
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031057-2023 

Contract

Provision of Apprenticeship Training Provider Services -
Social Care and Childcare / Education

West Berkshire District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031057
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d80f  
Published 20 October 2023, 2:10pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Berkshire District Council

Market Street Offices

Newbury

RG14 5LD

Contact

Amanda Povey

Email

apprenticeships@westberks.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031057-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031057-2023
mailto:apprenticeships@westberks.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/westberks


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Apprenticeship Training Provider Services - Social Care and Childcare /
Education

Reference number

P00001058

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

West Berkshire Council is looking for a learning partner who can support provision of
apprenticeship training programmes for specified adult social care, childcare and
education standards. This will be for learners undertaking Levels 2-5.Please note we are
looking for a SINGLE provider who can service all the standards specified for this
opportunity.To response please return the completed questionnaire with any supporting
evidence, and elements of the ITT included completed quality responses and schedules
which have been signed / dated.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £500,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ11 - Berkshire

Main site or place of performance

This is to deliver a range of apprenticeship standards for learners in West Berkshire.

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

West Berkshire Council’s HR team are seeking to award a contract for provision of a
number of key apprenticeship areas to be delivered within the People directorate. This
links directly to those who are working within the provision of social care professions. This
is a maximum contract of 5 years (initial term of 3 years, with provision to extend by a
further two).

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality (inc social value) / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017572

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

P00001058

Title

Provision of Apprenticeship Training Provider Services - Social Care and Childcare /
Education 

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 2 

/Notice/017572-2023


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Impact Futures Training LImited

Floor 1 1-7 The Grove, Hatfield Road,

Slough

SL1 1QP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ11 - Berkshire

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £500,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £500,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The value of this contract will vary according to number of learners on the programme.
The published value is the anticipated maximum value during the lifetime of this contract.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-09-03T03:55:21+0100
	TCPDF




